

Pump Station F Force Main
14 St Flagler Ave. to N. Roosevelt Blvd.

GS #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Performance and Payment Bonds				
c	For First \$2,000,000 Worth Of Construction Per/\$1,000 of Construction	ea	887	\$ 9.60	\$ 8,515.20
2	Mob/Demob				\$ -
a	Mobilization & Demobilization, % of Work Order (includes M.O.T., General & Supplementary Conditions, Certified AutoCAD As-builts)	%	\$ 880,000.00	5%	\$ 44,000.00
3	Personnel				
a	Supeintendent (2 Months)	hr	360.00	\$ 80.73	\$ 29,062.80
f	Licensed Surveyor	hr	90.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 6,975.00
7	Pipe 15 inches through 24 inches				\$ -
a	0-6 feet Deep	lf	250.00	\$ 78.77	\$ 19,691.59
b	6-8 feet Deep	lf	1,230.00	\$ 81.06	\$ 99,703.56
c	8-10 feet Deep	lf	1,400.00	\$ 119.47	\$ 167,254.63
12	Foundation Stabalization				\$ -
a	Foundation Stabalization	cy	25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
13	Trench Safety Systems (s)				\$ -
a	Trench Safety Systems - OSHA Compliance	lf	25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	Surface Restoration				\$ -
c	Lime Rock Base over Sewer Trenches, Pipe 30 inches through 48 inches	lf		\$ 45.00	\$ -
e	Asphalt Surface Repair Per Detail 3123-115 Reduced from GS Cont. For Volume	sy	3,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 279,000.00
15	Pavement				\$ -
a	Removal of Bitumius Surface	sf	33,570.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 16,785.00
k	Saw Cut Asphalt 0"- 6"	lf	2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	Sidewalk Installation				\$ -
d	Concrete sidewalk and curb repairs	cy	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
					\$ -
22	Pavement Markings				\$ -
a	Crosswalk	lf	100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
b	STOP	ea	4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
e	White line	lf	2,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,000.00
				\$ -	\$ -
34	C 905 Pipe DR 25				\$ -
b	16 Inch	lf	2,800.00	\$ 31.81	\$ 89,068.00
36	Joints				\$ -
f	Mechanically Restrained Joints for PVC Pipe 16"	ea	12.00	\$ 433.33	\$ 5,199.96

* f	Install Restrained Jount	ea	12.00	\$ 1,819.16	\$ 21,829.92
	16" 45 Degree Bend INSTALLED 4 Hr	ea		\$ 4,054.66	\$ -
	16" 90 Degree Bend INSTALLED 4 Hr	ea	2.00	\$ 4,284.43	\$ 8,568.87
	16" X 12" MJ Reducer 3 Hr	ea	1.00	\$ 3,182.31	\$ 3,182.31
	16" PVC Plug		1.00	\$ 1,974.43	\$ 1,974.43
	12" DI MJ SLEEVE and Tie in 2 Days		2.00	\$ 11,753.33	\$ 23,506.66
	12' X 12" DI MJ TEE 4 Hr		1.00	\$ 3,554.47	\$ 3,554.47
45	Installation of Plug Valves and Valve Boxes				\$ -
*	16 inches	ea	1.00	\$ 9,542.82	\$ 9,542.82
e	12 inches	ea	2.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 9,250.00
49	Testing				\$ -
b	Compaction Testing for soil	ea	14.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 4,025.00
d	Forcemain Sewerline Pressure Test	ea	1.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
					\$ -
	Air Release Valve Assembly installed 1.5 Days		1.00	\$ 9,618.64	\$ 9,618.64
	Air Release ManHole Installed .5 Days		1.00	\$ 4,727.00	\$ 4,727.00
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
	Total LiftStation F Force Main				\$ 876,915.85